502542467 10/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS F LOOK	07/28/2013
VAN THUY TRAN	07/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERITEC INC.	
Street Address:	2445 WINNETKA AVENUE NORTH	
City:	GOLDEN VALLEY	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13849011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (651)351-2954

 Phone:
 651-351-2900

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH
Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VER0028/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORAE M. STOCKDALE	
Signature:	/JoRae M. Stockdale/	
Date:	10/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VER0028US_Assignment#page1.tif source=VER0028US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0662 OF \$40.00 13849011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas F. Look, of 13889 Ironstone Trail NW, Ramsey, Minnesota 55303; and Van Thuy Tran, of 1430 Orkia Drive, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 have made an invention in COMBINED EVENT DRIVER AND FINANCIAL CARD which application can be identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 13/849,011, filed March 22, 2013;

WHEREAS, Veritec, Inc., Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 2445 Winnetka Avenue North, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Veritec**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0663

written below.	nto set our hands and arrixed our seals on the date(s)
	Thomas F. Look Took 7/28
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
instrument and acknowledged that he execu	, 2013, before me personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing sted the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public CAM V NGUYEN Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018	Van Thuy Tran Date
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
On this 24 day of July Van Thuy Tran, to me known to be the perinstrument and acknowledged that he executive points are proportionally and acknowledged that he executive public	, 2013, before me personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing uted the same as her free act and deed. CAM V NGUYEN Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018
#81662	
Page 2	

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 10/23/2013